Community Grants, Sponsorship & Sustainability Fund

Community Grants and Sponsorship Recipients, 2020/2021 Financial Year

43 BULOKE

"\ SHIRE COUNCIL

Organisation

Type

Month Council Approved

Amount in Application

Granted by Council

Charlton Croquet Club
Charlton Golf Club

Sea Lake Golf & Bowls club
Charlton Lions

Charlton Forum

Donald Learning Group
Birchip Neighbourhood House
Charlton Club

Buloke Tourism Board
Birchip Historical Society
Donald Lions Club

Tchum Lake Aquatic Club

Project Support Grant
Project Support Grant
Project Support Grant
Project Support Grant
Project Support Grant
Project Support Grant
Project Support Grant

Small Equipment Grant

Organistion Support Grant

Project Support Grant
Project Support Grant
Project Support Club

March
July
October
October
November
November
February
April

May

June
June
June

Sustainability Grant Recipients, 2020/2021 Financial Year
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$2,000
2,000.00
2,000.00
576.63
1,310.60
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,250.00

S 731.00
S 2,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
576.63
1,310.60
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,250.00
15,868.23
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Organisation

Type

Month Council Approved

Amount in Application

Granted by Council

Charlton Park Committee
Birchip Cropping Group
Nandaly Community Hotel
Red Gate Community Garden
Donald Children’s Centre
Friends Of Mt Wycheproof

Total Expenditure for this financial year:

Sustainability Grant
Sustainability Grant
Sustainability Grant
Sustainability Grant
Sustainability Grant
Sustainability Grant

57,152.23

September
November
March
March
March
May
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10,000.00

8,778.00
6,956.00

424.00
8,526.00

$6,600.00

File no.: GS/09/42

10,000.00
8,778.00
6,956.00

424.00
8,526.00
6,600.00

41,284.00

©vmnnmnn,mnn

Document no.:




