Community Grants, Sponsorship & Sustainability Fund

Organisation	Туре	Month Council Approved	Amount in Application	Granted by Council	
Charlton Croquet Club	Project Support Grant	March	\$731	\$ 731.00	
Charlton Golf Club	Project Support Grant	July	\$2,000	\$ 2,000.00	
Sea Lake Golf & Bowls club	Project Support Grant	October	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
Charlton Lions	Project Support Grant	October	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
Charlton Forum	Project Support Grant	November	\$ 576.63	\$ 576.63	
Donald Learning Group	Project Support Grant	November	\$ 1,310.60	\$ 1,310.60	
Birchip Neighbourhood House	Project Support Grant	February	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
Charlton Club	Small Equipment Grant	April	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
Buloke Tourism Board	Organistion Support Grant	May	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
Birchip Historical Society	Project Support Grant	June	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
Donald Lions Club	Project Support Grant	June	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
Tchum Lake Aquatic Club	Project Support Club	June	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	
				\$ 15,868.23	

Community Grants and Sponsorship Recipients, 2020/2021 Financial Year

Sustainability Grant Recipients, 2020/2021 Financial Year

Organisation	Туре	Month Council Approved	Amount in Application		Granted by Council	
Charlton Park Committee	Sustainability Grant	September	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
Birchip Cropping Group	Sustainability Grant	November	\$	8,778.00	\$	8,778.00
Nandaly Community Hotel	Sustainability Grant	March	\$	6,956.00	\$	6,956.00
Red Gate Community Garden	Sustainability Grant	March	\$	424.00	\$	424.00
Donald Children's Centre	Sustainability Grant	March	\$	8,526.00	\$	8,526.00
Friends Of Mt Wycheproof	Sustainability Grant	May		\$6,600.00	\$	6,600.00
					\$	41,284.00

Total Expenditure for this financial year:

\$

57,152.23



File no.: GS/09/42

Document no.: